DocuSign Envelope ID: 28F3FFCD-6DE9-43D8-834C-786AC946FD48

EXHIBIT 2

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this seh day of November 2023, by and
between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "the City") and ALL WIRE
CONNEX a California sole proprietor whose address is 434 McCovey Lane, San Jose CA 95127,
.(hereinafter "Provider"), is made with reference to the following:

RECITALS;

A. On September 1, 2022, an agreehlent was entered into by and between the City and
Provider (hereinafter "Agreement") in an amount not to exceed $50,000 during the period of
September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2024.

B. The City and Provider desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as
follows:

1. Paragraph 1, TERM, of the Agreement is modified to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall commence on the September 1, 2022, and shall terminate
on the 31 day of August 2024, unless terminated earlier as set forth herein.

2. Paragraph 3, COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER, is modified to read as follows:

a. Pricing and accounting of charges are to be according to the fee schedule as set forth
in Exhibit A-1 and incorporated herein by this reference. Extra work must be approved in writing by
the City Manager or his/her designee prior to performance and shall be paid on a Time and Material
basis as set forth in Exhibit A-1

b. Provider shall be compensated for the services performed in accordance with the
original contract. Additionally, Provider shall be compensated for the First Amendment covering
services performed during the period between September 1, 2022 and August 31, 2024, at the rates
set forth in Exhibit A-1 of this Amendment. Compensation for services performed pursuant to this
Amendment shall not exceed $24,000. Total Compensation for this Agreement shall not exceed
$74,000.

4. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect.

Signatures on following page

07714721
AMEND.AGR



DocuSign Envelope ID: 28F3FF6D-6DE9-43D8-834C-786ACQ46FD48
DocuSign Envelope ID: 28F3FFCD-6DES-43D8-834C-T86ACS46FD48

IN WITNESS WHERE

OF, the parties hereto have caused this mo

be executed on the day and year first above written,

ALL WIRE CONNEX
A sole proprietor/individual

By Gerardo Candelario
Owner

07714721
AMEND,BER

CITY OF ALAME

dification bf Agreernento

DA

A Municipal Corporation

DocuSigned by:
645BD87E45D243E...

By: Jenniter Ott
City' Manager

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

By: Carolyfl Hogg

Title: IT Director -

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

DocuSigned by:

Montagu k. thuny

B 04F05E92504F4ES...
By.u

VIVLWB UGS CIUNE,

Assistant City Attorney




